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Cc: Lauro Araos Songcuan JR <lauro.songcuan@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Andre Chow En De 
<andre.chow@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; SUR <sur@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: LOD-TP - Lonpac Ref: 22/22/22/vc05/025784, C&C Ref: SML1560B, claim TP Lonpac YM6871Z, DOA: 10.05.2022 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Attached our repair invoice, rental bill & agreement, GIA search fee, and Authorisation to Act, for your perusal. 
 
Do let us know if you need the original copies to be mail to you. 
 
Our client’s claim is as stated below: 
 
COR       $ 18,981.80 
LOR       $   3,723.60 ($128.40/day x 29 days) 
GIA        $          2.00 
                --------------- 
Total      $ 22,707.40 
                ---------------- 
 
Kindly offer for settlement. 
 
Appreciate. 
 
 
Best Regards, 
 
Loi Ai Ting 
 
 

 
 
Cycle & Carriage Singapore •  209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339 
T: +65 6568 4556  •  F: +65 6565 1240  •  www.cyclecarriage.com.sg 
 

 
 
 
DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or entity 
named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that 
any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any views expressed are 
those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its 
related corporations.  
DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or entity 
named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that 
any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 
email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any views expressed are 
those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its 
related corporations.  
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EzLyna (LKKAuto)

From: ENG HUEY NI <hneng@lonpac.com>
Sent: Monday, 28 November 2022 11:07 AM
To: EzLyna (LKKAuto)
Cc: MT_Claim_SG; Admin A
Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE]  our veh SML1560B, your veh YM6871Z on 10/05/2022 *** LKK 

REF: CC4/LPC22004478/Eea3   /// Our Ref: 22/22/22/VC05/025784

Lonpac External - General 
 
Hi Lyna, 
 
Thank you for your clarification. 
 
For rental, please try to offer up to $1,170.00 ($100 x 11days + GST). 
 
Therefore, total mandate is $20,160.80 
 
Thank you.  
 
 
Best Regards 
 
Eng Huey Ni 
Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 
300 Beach Road, #17-04 The Concourse, Singapore 199555 
DID: 6279 9244 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt 
practices. 

From: EzLyna (LKKAuto) <ezlyna@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Friday, 25 November 2022 2:35 pm 
To: ENG HUEY NI <hneng@lonpac.com> 
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] our veh SML1560B, your veh YM6871Z on 10/05/2022 *** LKK REF: 
CC4/LPC22004478/Eea3 /// Our Ref: 22/22/22/VC05/025784 
 
Dear Huey Ni, 
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We refer to your email below. 
 
We had verified with the Third Party Workshop – Cycle & Carriage as follows:- 
 

1) Why the various parts were ordered on different days instead of ordering at one go? 
As they have more than 1 mechanic to handle this vehicle.  Mechanics request parts on various date. 

 
2) The earliest date of ordering was on 25.5.2022 => about 15 days from DOA => delay from 

C&C? 
Cycle & Carriage internal audit require to check availability stock within their warehouse and 
stockist within Singapore before they have the authorise to order parts from Korea. 

 
3) Please get the delivery order form to determine exact arrival date of the various 

parts. 
It might take times to provide documents as different officer in various 
department. They will try to compromise to accept our offer on loss of rental. 

 
Kindly revert with your mandate. Thank you. 
 
 
Best Regards, 

Ezlyna Eng | Case Handler   

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

phone: 6841-6051 | email: Ezlyna@lkkauto.com |  

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
 
 

 
 
 
 

From: ENG HUEY NI <hneng@lonpac.com>  
Sent: Friday, 25 November 2022 12:27 PM 
To: EzLyna (LKKAuto) <ezlyna@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: FW: [SEEK MANDATE] our veh SML1560B, your veh YM6871Z on 10/05/2022 *** LKK REF: 
CC4/LPC22004478/Eea3 /// Our Ref: 22/22/22/VC05/025784 
 

Lonpac External - General 
 
Hi Lyna, 
 
Thank you for your email. 
 
We have gone through the shipping documents and excel list of breakdown of number. 
Please clarify with C&C the following: 
 

1) Why the various parts were ordered on different days instead of ordering at one 
go? 
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2) The earliest date of ordering was on 25.5.2022 => about 15 days from DOA => 
delay from C&C? 

3) Please get the delivery order form to determine exact arrival date of the various 
parts. 

 
Thank you. 
 
 
Best Regards 
 
Eng Huey Ni 
Asst. Claims Manager | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 
300 Beach Road, #17-04 The Concourse, Singapore 199555 
DID: 6279 9244 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706 
 

 
 
 
 

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt 
practices. 

From: EzLyna (LKKAuto) <ezlyna@lkkauto.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 1:42 pm 
To: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>; MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com> 
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com> 
Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] our veh SML1560B, your veh YM6871Z on 10/05/2022 *** LKK REF: 
CC4/LPC22004478/Eea3 
 
Dear Gerald, 
 
We refer to your email below.  Email re-send with attachments.  Thank you. 
 
 
Your Ref: TBA 
 
We refer to the above matter. 
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YM6871Z AND SML1560B ON 10/05/2022 
 
We have highlighted to your good office on 12/05/2022 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct Settlement with our 
Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd. 
 
The accident occurred when our insured change lane and making left turn & hit onto TP which is travelling on own lane 
(BOLA 15 applicable). 
 
Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability. 
 
Summary to offer to repairer   is as follows: - 
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 Claimed Amount Revised Amount 
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $ 22,803.00 $ 18,981.80 
2. Loss of Rental (29 days x $128.40) $   3,723.60 $   1,712.00 (16 days x $100 with GST) 
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee $           2.00 $          2.00 
Total $ 26,528.60 $ 20,695.80 

 
**7 days recommendation for repair. 
 
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference. 
 
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 07.09.22 is only for mandate purpose. 
 
The above is for your approval please. 
 
Thank You.  
 
Best Regards, 
Ezlyna Eng | Case Handler   
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 
phone: 6841-6051 | email: Ezlyna@lkkauto.com |  
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
 
 
 

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, 22 November 2022 5:00 PM 
To: EzLyna (LKKAuto) <ezlyna@lkkauto.com> 
Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com> 
Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] our veh SML1560B, your veh YM6871Z on 10/05/2022 *** LKK REF: 
CC4/LPC22004478/Eea3 
 

Lonpac External - General 
 
Dear Ezlyna, 
 
Please forward all motor related matters to mt_@lonpac.com. 
 
Best Regards 
 
Gerald Poh 
Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd 
300 Beach Road, #17-04/06 The Concourse, Singapore 199555 
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706 
 
 
 

We are committed to acting professionally, fairly and with integrity. We do not condone bribery, fraud or corrupt 
practices. 


